Race Date
October 31, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Tolono (Unity)
Team Score (places):42

424  Andrew Warnes
418 Getch Eisenmenger
425 Austin Woodard
421 Alex Morris

417 Dawson Dodds

423 Nathan Seiler

416 Robert Decker

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Shelbyville
Team Score (places):107

366 Marcus Skinner
367 Tyler Pasley

368 Ryan Skowronski
369 Jordan Sieger
371 Preston Henze
370 Luke Foltz

372 Seth Durbin

No o~ wDN PR

Decatur IHSA XC Sectional
Final Team Results

Year

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Team - St. Joseph (S.J.-Ogden)

Team Score (places):116

377 Brennan Guido

378 Justin Phillips

376 Austin Earp

382 Ross Smetzer

384 Wyatt Wolfersberger
379 Nate Phillips

381 Austin Rein

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Robinson
Team Score (places):132

360 Noah Tennison
363 Henry Treadway
359 Max Smigiel

354 Lukas Baird

355 Morgan Beabout
356 Wyatt Bonnell
365 Joey Wright

~No ok wWDN R

Results by River City Race Management

Sr
Jr

Sr
Sr
So
Sr
So

Sr
Sr
So
So
Jr
Fr
Jr

Boys
1A Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:19.86
2 2 14:53.97 14:53.97 0:00.00
5 7 15:13.47 30:07.44 0:19.50
8 15 15:19.11  45:26.55 0:25.14
12 27 15:33.05 1:00:59.60 0:39.08
15 42 15:39.68 1:16:39.28 0:45.71
(30) (72) 16:17.34 1:32:56.62 1:23.37
(35) (107) 16:31.14 1:49:27.76 1:37.17
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 15:54.25
3 3 15:06.91 15:06.91 0:00.00
16 19 15:41.15  30:48.06 0:34.24
19 38 15:52.14  46:40.20 0:45.23
25 63 16:10.74 1:02:50.94 1:03.83
44 107 16:40.32 1:19:31.26 1:33.41
(49) (156) 16:50.21 1:36:21.47 1:43.30
(94) (250) 18:07.89 1:54:29.36 3:00.98
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 15:57.69
10 10 15:23.72 15:23.72 0:00.00
14 24 15:38.57 31:02.29 0:14.85
18 42 15:49.06  46:51.35 0:25.34
31 73 16:17.50 1:03:08.85 0:53.78
43 116 16:39.62 1:19:48.47 1:15.90
(46) (162) 16:43.30 1:36:31.77 1:19.58
(55) (217) 17:02.79 1:53:34.56 1:39.07
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:06.79
4 4 15:13.02 15:13.02 0:00.00
21 25 15:52.83  31:05.85 0:39.81
28 53 16:16.19  47:22.04 1:03.17
37 90 16:33.27 1:03:55.31 1:20.25
42 132 16:38.63 1:20:33.94 1:25.61
(47) (179) 16:46.26 1:37:20.20 1:33.24
(48) (227) 16:47.05 1:54:07.25 1:34.03
1 10/31/2015 11:53:55



Race Date
October 31, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Monticello
Team Score (places):133

290 Zach Mesplay
293 Alex Helmuth
291 Logan Peters
292 Garrett Dixon
294 Eric Tate

295 Luke Alexander
300 J.C. Wilkin

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Carlinville
Team Score (places):140

223 Cory Landon

224 Nolan Kreipe

225 Jason Landon
226 Charles Helton IV
228 Grayson Armour
227 Samuel Mock
229 Jacob Landon

No o~ wDN PR

Decatur IHSA XC Sectional
Final Team Results

Year

Sr
So
Sr
Fr
So
Sr
So

Sr
Sr
So
So
So
So
Fr

Team - Paxton (P.-Buckley-Loda)

Team Score (places):211

346 Nick Porter

348 Kody Harrison

347 Josh Brocato

349 Lester Sander

351 Corbin Riecks

350 Alec St. Julien

353 Brendan VanAntwerp

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Urbana (University)
Team Score (places):230

429 Grant Allen

437 Jack Zeiders

436 Justin Wang

433 Timmy Purnell

432 Jacob Minin

431 lIsaac Freund

435 Alex Swanson-Linville

~No ok wWDN R

Results by River City Race Management

Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Fr

Jr

So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr

Boys
1A Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:03.44
6 6 15:14.79 15:14.79 0:00.00
9 15 15:20.44  30:35.23 0:05.65
24 39 16:06.41  46:41.64 0:51.62
33 72 16:22.06 1:03:03.70 1:07.27
61 133 17:13.52 1:20:17.22 1:58.73
(64) (197) 17:16.60 1:37:33.82 2:01.81
(91) (288) 18:01.53 1:55:35.35 2:46.74
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:08.20
7 7 15:14.96 15:14.96 0:00.00
20 27 15:52.46  31:07.42 0:37.50
29 56 16:16.91  47:24.33 1:01.95
39 95 16:34.04 1:03:58.37 1:19.08
45 140 16:42.63 1:20:41.00 1:27.67
(54) (194) 17:00.79 1:37:41.79 1:45.83
(76) (270) 17:39.98 1:55:21.77 2:25.02
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 16:37.41
13 13 15:36.73 15:36.73 0:00.00
36 49 16:31.89 32:08.62 0:55.16
41 90 16:36.13  48:44.75 0:59.40
50 140 16:55.08 1:05:39.83 1:18.35
71 211 17:27.20 1:23:07.03 1:50.47
(83) (294) 17:50.70 1:40:57.73 2:13.97
(93) (387) 18:06.55 1:59:04.28 2:29.82
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 16:47.18
27 27 16:15.03 16:15.03 0:00.00
38 65 16:33.65  32:48.68 0:18.62
40 105 16:34.64  49:23.32 0:19.61
56 161 17:07.50 1:06:30.82 0:52.47
69 230 17:25.07 1:23:55.89 1:10.04
(78) (308) 17:48.74 1:41:44.63 1:33.71
(99) (407) 18:16.68 2:00:01.31 2:01.65
2 10/31/2015 11:53:55



Race Date

October 31, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Mt. Zion
Team Score (places):309

302
304
306
305
309
303
308

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Alex Culter
Carson Fenton
Jacob Moss
Collin Perry
Austin Mulgrew
Nick Lewis
Austin Larry

Team - Decatur (St. Teresa)
Team Score (places):347

248
250
247
249
246
245

OO WN P

Jackson Stewart
Nick Tschosik
Gabe Olson
Raul Sustaita
Jason Ohl
Adrian Caceres

Team - Teutopolis
Team Score (places):351

402
403
406
399
407
405
404

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Scott Isley

Noah Probst
Jordan Schumacher
lan Copple

Ben Sudkamp
Jacob Schmidt
Blake Pruemer

Team - Fithian (Oakwood)
Team Score (places):359

253
260
255
256
254
257
261

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Jon Davis

Lucas Vasquez
Cameron Helka
Andy Hohn
Trevan Garret
Kamden Howard
Aaron Wright

Results by River City Race Management

Decatur IHSA XC Sectional
Final Team Results

Year

Jr
Fr
Sr
Fr
So
Jr
Fr

Fr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Fr

Sr
Fr
So
So
Sr
So
Sr

Sr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Fr
So
So

Boys
1A Boys

Overall
Place

22
58
73
74
82

(85)

(110)

32
51
68
70
126

(134)

23
66
67
88
107

(112)

(121)

65
79
96
118

(125)

(130)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 17:13.19

22
80
153
227
309
(394)
(504)

15:59.13
17:09.86
17:31.83
17:34.47
17:50.68
17:53.36
18:36.82

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 17:33.48

32
83
151
221
347
(481)

16:20.43
16:57.36
17:23.24
17:26.81
19:39.57
21:16.72

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 17:26.50

23
89
156
244
351
(463)
(584)

16:03.57
17:18.91
17:21.09
17:56.65
18:32.27
18:41.08
19:23.88

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 17:20.96

66
145
241
359

(484)
(614)

14:28.25
17:18.42
17:48.80
18:08.71
19:00.63
19:33.98
20:01.39

15:59.13 0:00.00
33:08.99 1:10.73
50:40.82 1:32.70
1.08:15.29 1:35.34
1:26:05.97 1:51.55
1:43:59.33 1:54.23
2:02:36.15 2:37.69

16:20.43 0:00.00
33:17.79 0:36.93
50:41.03 1:.02.81
1:08:07.84 1:06.38
1:27:47.41 3:19.14
1:49:04.13 4:56.29

16:03.57 0:00.00
33:22.48 1:.15.34
50:43.57 1:17.52
1:08:40.22 1:53.08
1:27:12.49 2:28.70
1:45:53.57 2:37.51
2:05:17.45 3:20.31

14:28.25 0:00.00
31:46.67 2:50.17
49:35.47 3:20.55
1.07:44.18 3:40.46
1:26:44.81 4:32.38
1:46:18.79 5:05.73
2:06:20.18 5:33.14

10/31/2015 11:53:56



Race Date
October 31, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Marshall
Team Score (places):368

285 Victor Oetjen

283 Brandon Lampe

286 Adam Richey

287 Brandon Rowe

278 Lane Brown

288 Conner Sanzenbacker
281 Gage Fraser

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Sullivan
Team Score (places):372

386 JT Bland

387 Logan Pedigo
389 Jadon Nuzzo
388 Isaiah Plank
390 Charlie Goss
391 Mason Harner
392 Kyzer Lash

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Champaign (St. Thomas Mor

Team Score (places):373

234 David Horn

235 Alex Summers
236 Conner Aubry
237 Drew Dobbins
238 Connor Gross
239 Lucas Simpson
240 Mathew Bammert

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Lawrenceville
Team Score (places):422

267 Jack Holden

273 Dylan Volkman
266 Blaine Hesler
274 Noah Volkman
271 Gavin Rucker
269 Conner McKinney
272 Cole Sumner

~No ok wWDN R

Results by River City Race Management

Decatur IHSA XC Sectional
Final Team Results

Year

Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Fr

Jr
So
Fr
So
Jr
Jr
Jr

Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr

Sr
So
Sr

So
Sr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
Fr

Boys
1A Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 17:33.39
57 57 17:08.93 17:08.93 0:00.00
62 119 17:13.99 34:22.92 0:05.06
63 182 17:16.02 51:38.94 0:07.09
89 271 17:58.24 1:09:37.18 0:49.31
97 368 18:09.76 1:27:46.94 1:00.83
(98) (466) 18:15.36 1:46:02.30 1:06.43
(102) (568) 18:18.33 2:04:20.63 1:09.40
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 17:36.04
53 53 17:00.47 17:00.47 0:00.00
60 113 17:12.44  34:12.91 0:11.97
75 188 17:35.08  51:47.99 0:34.61
81 269 17:50.05 1:09:38.04 0:49.58
103 372 18:22.17 1:28:00.21 1:21.70
(114) (486) 18:44.87 1:46:45.08 1:44.40
(133) (619) 21:09.75 2:07:54.83 4:09.28
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 17:35.34
34 34 16:27.75 16:27.75 0:00.00
59 93 17:10.30  33:38.05 0:42.55
84 177 17:52.06  51:30.11 1:24.31
95 272 18:08.52 1:09:38.63 1:40.77
101 373 18:18.09 1:27:56.72 1:50.34
(115) (488) 18:50.75 1:46:47.47 2:23.00
(140) (628) 22:26.96 2:09:14.43 5:59.21
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 17:51.33
26 26 16:11.64 16:11.64 0:00.00
87 113 17:55.46  34:07.10 1:43.82
92 205 18:02.19 52:09.29 1:50.55
108 313 18:33.36  1:10:42.65 2:21.72
109 422 18:34.02 1:29:16.67 2:22.38
(124) (546) 19:33.62 1:48:50.29 3:21.98
(131) (677) 20:18.37 2:09:08.66 4:06.73
4 10/31/2015 11:53:56



Race Date
October 31, 2015

Bib No Name

Decatur IHSA XC Sectional
Final Team Results

Year

Team - Arthur (A.-Lovington-Atwo

Team Score (places):466

217 Logan Halll

220 Austin Romine
218 Justin Laughlin
219 Jordan Miller

221 Matthew Williams

a b~ wbdN -

Team - Toledo (Cumberland)
Team Score (places):482

411 Kort McClellan
410 Dillon Howard
415 JD Thompson
409 Zac Heath

414 Jay Stierwalt
413 Brandon Shaon
412 Ethan Ray

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Neoga
Team Score (places):496

314 Ryan Kastl

315 Ethan Walk

319 Tanner Clark

317 Brody Titus

316 Jesse Holt

318 Derek Moshenrose
320 Blake Ballinger

~No o wWDN R

Team - Paris
Team Score (places):517

337 Sammy Biddle
338 Ben Roush

339 River Wilken

340 Peyton Abernathy
341 Trevan Land

342 Bryce Kohlmeyer
343 Jacob Graham

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Results by River City Race Management

So
Fr
Jr
So
So

Fr
Jr
Sr
Jr
So
Sr
Jr

Sr
Sr
So
So
Sr
Jr

Jr

Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Fr
So
Jr

Boys
1A Boys

Overall
Place

11
104
105
111
135

17
100
116
122
127

(141)

(142)

72
86
106
113
119

(120)

(123)

52
80
117
132
136
(138)
(139)

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - 17

11
115
220
331
466

Average Time: 18:29.86

15:25.11 15:25.11 0:00.00
18:23.28 33:48.39 2:58.17
18:28.24 52:16.63 3:03.13
18:39.26 1:10:55.89 3:14.15
21:33.41 1:32:29.30 6:08.30

Finish Position - 18

17
117
233
355
482

(623)

(765)

Average Time: 18:26.19

15:46.47 15:46.47 0:00.00
18:17.88 34:04.35 2:31.41
18:51.56 52:55.91 3:05.09
19:31.23 1:12:27.14 3:44.76
19:43.80 1:32:10.94 3:57.33
22:30.81 1:54:41.75 6:44.34
22:45.16 2:17:26.91 6:58.69

Finish Position - 19

72
158
264
377
496

(616)

(739)

Average Time: 18:19.96

17:28.78 17:28.78 0:00.00
17:54.98 35:23.76 0:26.20
18:31.26 53:55.02 1:02.48
18:42.51 1:12:37.53 1:13.73
19:02.27 1:31:39.80 1:33.49
19:08.66 1:50:48.46 1:39.88
19:33.41 2:10:21.87 2:04.63

Finish Position - 20

52
132
249
381
517

(655)
(794)

Average Time: 19:18.13

16:57.54 16:57.54 0:00.00
17:49.68 34:47.22 0:52.14
18:53.57 53:40.79 1:56.03
20:54.47 1:14:35.26 3:56.93
21:55.39 1:36:30.65 4:57.85
22:01.37 1:58:32.02 5:03.83
22:21.14 2:20:53.16 5:23.60

10/31/2015 11:53:56



Race Date

October 31, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Newton
Team Score (places):561

328
330
326
331
334

a b~ wbdN -

Results by River City Race Management

Collin Harris
Michael Koebele
Donavan Cantrell
Tucker Rieman
Garrett Slankard

Decatur IHSA XC Sectional
Final Team Results

Year

So
Jr

Sr
So
So

Boys
1A Boys

Overall
Place

77
90
128
129
137

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 19:28.92

77
167
295
424
561

17:41.03
18:01.14
19:44.01
19:59.30
21:59.14

17:41.03 0:00.00
35:42.17 0:20.11
55:26.18 2:02.98
1:15:25.48 2:18.27
1:37:24.62 4:18.11

10/31/2015 11:53:56



